



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ::
AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[2592
]

TUESDAY ,THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A V SSHA SAI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 425 OF 2024

Between:

Sarepalli Mani Kumari,

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

SAREPALLI SRINIVASA RAO AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(s):SRI. ARUN KUMAR R

Counsel for the Respondents:

The Court made the following:

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by RPAD and file proof of service.

Having regard to the reasons mentioned in the grounds of revision and taking into account the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioner, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.12 of 2021 on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Gudivada, Krishna District, for a period of six (06) weeks.

Post after four (04) weeks.

A.V.SSHA SAI, J

VTS